# 2nd International Conference on Self-Initiated Expatriation

The 2nd International Conference on Self-Initiated Expatriation, organised by the University of Bamberg, will take place in presence in Bamberg, Germany, from the 11th to the 12th of April 2022.

As a follow-up to the <u>1st Conference on Self-Initiated Expatriation</u> in Toulouse, this public event will address the careers of Self-Initiated Expatriates (SIEs), as well as the value these globally mobile individuals bring to companies and, more broadly, to host-country economies and societies.

### **Paper Submission**

The conference will include paper presentations followed by roundtables for discussion with audience members.

Anyone with interest in self-initiated expatriation from an individual, organisational or societal perspective is invited to **submit their short paper** (in English, 3,000 words and formatted as per APA style).

We welcome both (academic) research papers and (practitioner-focused) rapid evidence assessments.

Papers should include:

- A brief overview or abstract to be included in the conference programme (max 100 words)
- The aims and/or intended contributions of the study;
- An outline description of the theoretical framework and concepts;
- The research design and approach to data analysis (where applicable);
- The key findings, along with their theoretical and practical significance.

**Deadline for short paper submissions: Monday, 15 November 2021**, 23:59:59 CET (Central European Time)

#### Decision on paper acceptance: Tuesday, 14 December 2021

If a paper is accepted, authors (or co-authors if the first author is not available) must register to attend the conference.

Conference Fees: €160 per person. Reduced fee of €80 for PhD candidates/students.

## About the Organizer

The 2nd International Conference on Self-Initiated Expatriation is part of the Marie Skłodowska-Curie Action "Global mobility of employees" (GLOMO).

GLOMO is an international research project coordinated in Bamberg and is part of the Horizon 2020 research and innovation programme.

### **Submission Form**

(remains the same: https://www.uni-bamberg.de/bwl-personal/glomo/2nd-international-conference/)